
Lafayette (9-19,6-9 Patriot) -vs- Holy Cross (9-19,4-11 Patriot)
02/18/26 at Hart Center Arena, Worcester, MA

 
 

 
 
Lafayette 86

Holy Cross 83

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,086
Site: Hart Center Arena, Worcester, MA
Referees: John Cahill Jr., Edward Corbett Jr., Michael Kitts

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lafayette 33 53 86
Holy Cross 49 34 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Williams,Caleb * 30 6-12 1-4 4-4 1-3 4 3 3 4 0 1 17
10 Butler,Mark * 29 5-8 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 0 13
21 Phillips,Andrew * 35 4-7 0-1 4-5 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 3 12
44 Jackson,Shareef * 23 5-8 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 4 1 3 1 1 12
22 Humphrey-Rembert,Christian * 27 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
00 Pettit,Ryan 25 8-14 3-5 0-2 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 19
02 Murdock,KaiMani 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
13 Bednostin,Misha 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 1
34 Bevilacqua,Luke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Wallace,Ashton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-57 8-17 14-20 7-20 27 17 12 13 1 5 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 18-29   62.07% 4-8   50.00% 13-18   72.22%
Total 32-57   56.1% 8-17   47.1% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Disu,Aiden * 29 9-12 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 3 2 0 20
00 Boston,Tyler * 31 5-9 2-5 4-5 0-3 3 3 5 1 0 0 16
02 Williams,DeAndre * 31 4-10 1-2 4-5 0-5 5 4 4 2 0 2 13
21 Warren,Gabe * 35 3-7 1-3 2-4 0-3 3 0 3 3 0 2 9
23 Richard,Aidan * 35 3-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 1 8
34 Ryan,Declan 17 5-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
04 St. Germain III,John 18 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 6
22 Hare,Chuck 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Kirkwood,Jaden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Haigh,Jude 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-53 6-15 17-22 3-20 23 20 14 10 2 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-26   73.08% 4-8   50.00% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 11-27   40.74% 2-7   28.57% 10-14   71.43%
Total 30-53   56.6% 6-15   40.0% 17-22   77.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
19:20 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,GABE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,TYLER
19:03 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 19:03
19:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 18:42 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by BUTLER,MARK --

18:22 TURNOVER  by DISU,AIDEN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 18:22
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,GABE
18:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 17:51
17:51 STEAL  by WARREN,GABE
17:45 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:44
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DISU,AIDEN
17:02 2-9 H 7 GOOD DUNK by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
16:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 16:54
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 16:54
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 16:54
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 16:54
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint) 16:47 4-9 H 5

16:26 TURNOVER  by WARREN,GABE
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 16:26
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
16:10 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARD,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 15:48 6-11 H 5

15:32 6-14 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DISU,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

15:20 FOUL  by DISU,AIDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by BOSTON,TYLER
15:20 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN
15:20 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
15:20 SUB IN by RYAN,DECLAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 15:20
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 15:20
SUB IN by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 15:20
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK 15:20
MISS FT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 15:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 15:20 7-14 H 7
SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 15:20
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 15:20

15:03 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,DECLAN
GOOD 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 14:41 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by BUTLER,MARK --

14:27 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,AIDAN



REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 14:18 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by PETTIT,RYAN --

14:01 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,DECLAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
13:30 TURNOVER  by WARREN,GABE

STEAL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 13:30
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 13:23

13:23 STEAL  by RICHARD,AIDAN
13:16 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARD,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 12:57 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --

12:36 16-23 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by PETTIT,RYAN 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,GABE

12:06 16-25 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,DECLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARREN,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 11:45 18-25 H 7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28

11:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
11:28 SUB OUT by WARREN,GABE
11:28 SUB OUT by RYAN,DECLAN
11:28 SUB IN by BOSTON,TYLER
11:28 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN
11:28 SUB IN by HARE,CHUCK

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 11:28
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 11:28
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 11:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 11:28
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 11:28
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 11:28

11:10 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB 10:43 20-27 H 7

10:17 MISS 3PTR by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARD,AIDAN

FOUL  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 10:11
10:11 MISS FT by DISU,AIDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:11 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by DISU,AIDEN
09:58 FOUL  by BOSTON,TYLER
09:58 SUB OUT by RICHARD,AIDAN
09:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 09:58
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:58
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:49
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 09:49
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 09:49
FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:25

09:25 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 09:25
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:25
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 09:25
SUB IN by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 09:25

09:25 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
FOUL  by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 09:10
TURNOVER  by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 09:10

08:37 MISS JUMPER by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 08:08



08:08 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
08:01 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
07:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
07:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
07:54 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
07:54 SUB OUT by HARE,CHUCK
07:54 SUB IN by WARREN,GABE
07:54 SUB IN by RICHARD,AIDAN
07:54 SUB IN by RYAN,DECLAN

MISS LAYUP by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,DECLAN

07:39 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,GABE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 07:11 22-32 H 10

06:48 MISS LAYUP by RICHARD,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEVILACQUA,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,AIDAN
06:22 TURNOVER  by WARREN,GABE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 06:22
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 06:22
SUB IN by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 06:22
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK 06:22
MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,AIDAN
05:55 MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,DECLAN
05:29 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 05:13 24-34 H 10
04:49 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR(in the paint) 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 04:20
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 04:20
SUB OUT by BEVILACQUA,LUKE 04:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 04:20
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 04:20
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 04:20

03:56 24-38 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL  by BUTLER,MARK 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN
03:56 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
03:56 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by BOSTON,TYLER

TURNOVER  by BUTLER,MARK 03:40
SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 03:40
SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHTON 03:40

03:25 TURNOVER  by RYAN,DECLAN
GOOD 3PTR by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 02:58 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --

02:31 27-42 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER
02:15 FOUL  by RICHARD,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,TYLER

FOUL  by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 01:52
01:39 27-44 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,DECLAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 01:26 29-44 H 15
01:07 29-47 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,DECLAN



-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 00:52 31-47 H 16
FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 00:34

00:34 31-48 H 17 GOOD FT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
SUB OUT by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 00:34
SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHTON 00:34
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 00:34
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 00:34
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK 00:34
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 00:34

00:34 31-49 H 18 GOOD FT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
00:34 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN
00:34 SUB OUT by RYAN,DECLAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 00:03
REBOUND OFF by PETTIT,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 00:00 33-49 H 16

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
20:00 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 20:00

19:45 TURNOVER  by DISU,AIDEN
19:29 FOUL  by BOSTON,TYLER

MISS FT by BUTLER,MARK 19:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK 19:29 34-49 H 15

19:03 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARD,AIDAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 19:02
19:02 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by RICHARD,AIDAN
19:02 34-51 H 17 GOOD FT by RICHARD,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 18:43
18:43 BLOCK  by DISU,AIDEN

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 18:32
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 18:21 36-51 H 15

18:21 FOUL  by DISU,AIDEN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 18:21 37-51 H 14

18:05 MISS 3PTR by DISU,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 17:41 39-51 H 12
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --
FOUL  by BUTLER,MARK 17:32

17:32 39-52 H 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
17:32 39-53 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 17:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 17:10
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 17:10

16:58 39-55 H 16 GOOD DUNK by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 16:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 16:36
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 16:36

16:24 39-58 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,GABE
-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,TYLER

16:07 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN



16:07 SUB IN by RYAN,DECLAN
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:54 41-58 H 17

15:39 MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --

15:39 FOUL  by BOSTON,TYLER
15:39 SUB OUT by BOSTON,TYLER
15:39 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 15:10 43-58 H 15
FOUL  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 14:55
SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 14:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 14:55

14:53 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 14:53
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:48 45-58 H 13

14:24 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 14:14 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA --

13:58 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
13:49 FOUL  by RICHARD,AIDAN

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 13:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:49 SUB OUT by RYAN,DECLAN
13:49 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 13:49 49-60 H 11
13:36 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:23 MISS LAYUP by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --
13:06 SUB OUT by WARREN,GABE
13:06 SUB IN by BOSTON,TYLER

SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 13:06
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 13:06
FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 13:00
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 13:00

12:46 FOUL  by DISU,AIDEN
12:46 TURNOVER  by DISU,AIDEN
12:46 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN
12:46 SUB IN by RYAN,DECLAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 12:33 51-60 H 9
12:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 12:27
12:27 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
12:19 MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 12:06 54-60 H 6
ASSIST  by JACKSON,SHAREEF --

12:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:02

12:02 SUB OUT by RICHARD,AIDAN
12:02 SUB IN by WARREN,GABE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 12:02
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 12:02
SUB IN by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 12:02
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK 12:02

11:39 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 11:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30

11:30 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
11:30 SUB IN by RICHARD,AIDAN
11:02 54-63 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER



MISS 3PTR by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 10:46
REBOUND OFF by PETTIT,RYAN --

10:46 FOUL  by RYAN,DECLAN
10:46 SUB OUT by RYAN,DECLAN
10:46 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN

SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 10:46
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 10:46
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint) 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DISU,AIDEN
10:18 TURNOVER  by BOSTON,TYLER

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 10:18
GOOD JUMPER by PETTIT,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:12 56-63 H 7

10:07 SUB OUT by BOSTON,TYLER
10:07 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

SUB OUT by MURDOCK,KAIMANI 10:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 10:07

09:47 MISS LAYUP by RICHARD,AIDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 09:47
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:42 58-63 H 5

09:42 FOUL  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB(fastbreak) 09:42 59-63 H 4

09:27 59-65 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DISU,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 09:06
09:06 MISS FT by WARREN,GABE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:06 MISS FT by WARREN,GABE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 09:06
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 09:06
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 08:44 62-65 H 3
ASSIST  by BUTLER,MARK --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
FOUL  by BUTLER,MARK 08:12

08:12 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by WARREN,GABE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 08:12
SUB IN by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 08:12

08:12 62-67 H 5 GOOD FT by WARREN,GABE
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 07:56 64-67 H 3

07:36 64-69 H 5 GOOD DUNK by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK 07:19 66-69 H 3
07:19 FOUL  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
07:19 SUB IN by BOSTON,TYLER

MISS FT by BUTLER,MARK 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

07:04 66-71 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:48 68-71 H 3
ASSIST  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA --

06:48 FOUL  by RICHARD,AIDAN
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 06:48 69-71 H 2

06:29 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR --
TURNOVER  by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 06:22



06:22 STEAL  by WARREN,GABE
06:17 69-73 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARD,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,GABE
06:17 SUB OUT by RICHARD,AIDAN
06:17 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
06:06 FOUL  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK 06:06 70-73 H 3
06:06 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
06:06 SUB IN by RYAN,DECLAN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK 06:06 71-73 H 2
05:50 71-75 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 05:39
TURNOVER  by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 05:39
SUB OUT by BEDNOSTIN,MISHA 05:39
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 05:39
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 05:39
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 05:39

05:18 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,DECLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MARK --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEB 05:11

04:54 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 04:34 73-75 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --

04:09 73-77 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 03:53

03:53 BLOCK  by DISU,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by RYAN,DECLAN
03:53 SUB IN by RICHARD,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 03:43 76-77 H 1
03:43 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 03:43 77-77
03:25 77-79 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 03:09 79-79
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CALEB --
FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAREEF 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 79-80 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SHAREEF --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAREEF(in the paint) 02:14 81-80 V 1

02:14 FOUL  by DISU,AIDEN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 02:14 82-80 V 2

01:47 MISS JUMPER by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 01:20
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,ANDREW --

01:20 FOUL  by RICHARD,AIDAN
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 01:20 83-80 V 3
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 01:20
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 01:20
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,ANDREW 01:20 84-80 V 4
FOUL  by PETTIT,RYAN 01:06
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 01:06
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAREEF 01:06

01:06 84-81 V 3 GOOD FT by BOSTON,TYLER
01:06 84-82 V 2 GOOD FT by BOSTON,TYLER



01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAREEF 01:06
SUB IN by HUMPHREY-REMBERT,CHR 01:06
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,TYLER
FOUL  by BUTLER,MARK 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by BOSTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:29 84-83 V 1 GOOD FT by BOSTON,TYLER
00:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 00:24 85-83 V 2
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 00:24 86-83 V 3

00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:12 MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11

00:11 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
00:11 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN
00:11 SUB OUT by RICHARD,AIDAN
00:11 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
00:11 SUB IN by KIRKWOOD,JADEN
00:11 SUB IN by HAIGH,JUDE
00:10 FOUL  by KIRKWOOD,JADEN

MISS FT by PETTIT,RYAN 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:10 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
00:10 SUB OUT by KIRKWOOD,JADEN
00:10 SUB OUT by HAIGH,JUDE
00:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
00:10 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN
00:10 SUB IN by RICHARD,AIDAN

MISS FT by PETTIT,RYAN 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,GABE

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


